FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027 09-01-1999



101134140

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

ph

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type			
New Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID # CIOTOCOS Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year			
Reel # Change of Name Change of Name			
Reel # Frame # WX Other Release of Trademark Security Gareemen			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached			
Month Day Year			
Name First Union Bank of North Carolina Oucaiga			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Fine Carociation			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) LOCI TWO Lateriew Place			
Address (line 2) 15 Century Bowlevard			
Address (line 3) Nachville Tennessee 37all			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other Control of the			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
31/1999 DMGUYEN 00000160 1544820 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:481 40.00 0P			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Name and Addre	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	arty only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Coo	de and Telephone Number U15/ 742	-4235
Name Jounes S Tate Sr.		
Address (line 1) Bass, Berry 9 Sim) 5 F	PLC.	
Address (line 2) DIM FIRST COMETIC		
Address (line 3) Nas willer TV 37238		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of tincluding any attachments.	he attached conveyance document	# 2
Trademark Application Number(s) or Regis		dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registra	ation Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers t Registration Num	
Trademark Application Number(s)	1544820 [inder(3)
Number of Properties Enter the total number	r of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Proper	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$.00.
Method of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees Deposit Ac	can be charged to the account.) count Number: #	
Authorizati	ion to charge additional fees: Yes	No 🗍

Name of Person Signing

LIA S SIGNATURE

Signature

Date Signed

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

06/ 01

1 TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #			
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other Release of Trademark Security Agreement		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name First Union Bank of North Ca			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation XXX Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Envoy Corporation			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 600 Cwo Lakeview Place			
Address (line 2) 15 Century Boulevard			
Address (line 3) Nashville City	Tennessee 37214 State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving Party is		
not domiciled in the United States, an			
	appointment of a domestic kg representative should be with dhed.		
Other	(Designation must be a salate document from Assignman)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat			
7/1999 NTHAI1 00000123 1544820 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY		
C:482 25.00 OP	OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2055 Section Office of Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT SENDING.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information 19 MARK Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington 1997 FRAME 2813

FORM	ГТО-	1618B
Expires 06/	30/99	
OMB 0651-	0027	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 615/742-6235
Name	James S. Tate, Jr.
Address (line 1)	Bass, Berry & Sims PLC
Address (line 2)	2700 First American Center
Address (line 3)	Nashville, Tennessee 37238
Address (line 4)	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
	1544820
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$25.00
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed XXX Deposit Account
	Deposit Account Number:
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No
Statement a	and Signature
To the	ne best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any checked copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as cated herein.
Tina L. Mo	organ () June 14, 1999
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

SATISFACTION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND INTEREST

Regarding U.S Trademark Registration No. 1,544,820:

SATISFACTION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL This ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated June ____, 1999, concludes, satisfies and releases all right, title and interest conveyed in and to intellectual property assets under the prior agreements between the parties.

BACKGROUND

On or about March 6, 1996 and on or about November 8, 1996, Envoy Corporation, a Tennessee corporation ("Company"), and First Union National Bank of North Carolina, a national banking association ("the Lender"), entered into two separate Security Agreements, pursuant to which the Lender obtained a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon U.S Trademark Registration No. 1,544,820, registered June 20, 1989, for ENVOY.

The security interests granted to Lender under the Security Agreements served as security for the full and timely payment, observance, and performance of all obligations of the Company under certain loan agreements and related documents. As the Company has fully paid and satisfied all indebtedness to the Lender in accordance with the loan agreements, and has performed all obligations under the loan agreements and related documents, the parties intend hereby to terminate the Lender's security interests created by the Security Agreements.

STATEMENT OF AGREEMENT

In consideration of the full and timely payment, observance and performance by Company of all obligations of the Company under the loan agreements and related documents, the Lender does hereby release and relinquish all right, title, interest and claim in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,544,820. To the extent that the Lender has previously assumed or acquired any right, title, interest or claim in and to U.S Trademark Registration No. 1,544,820, all right, title, interest and claim is hereby assigned, together with the goodwill associated therewith, to the Company.

First Union National Bank of North Carolina:

By:

State of North Carolina.
County of Mc Menbring

C-590273v01! 12684.01013

TRADEMARK REEL: 001951 FRAME: 0815 Before me appeared <u>Joseph Jourell</u>, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so.

This 9 day of June, 1999.

Notary Public Falmer & Page.

(Seal)

My Commission Expires: Dec 29, 2003